Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

104 - Andalusia City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/15/2024 7:51:35 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $0.00
$99,000.00 $0.00
$19,500.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $0.00
$13,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$55,750.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$152,255.80 $177,685.74
$152,255.80 $177,685.74

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($188,250.00)
$0.00
($188,250.00)

$99,000.00
$19,500.00
$1,000.00
$13,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$55,750.00
$188,250.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$25,429.94
$25,429.94

Pulled from Production

Budget

$15,248,962.00
$5,752,710.62
$5,462,717.00
$33,000.00
$26,497,389.62

$13,259,109.92
$3,445,074.73
$2,224,292.00
$2,170,217.70
$1,577,813.00
$2,161,354.38
$1,002,699.00
$779,281.89
$26,619,842.62

$265,715.00
$143,262.00
$122,453.00

$0.00
$13,377,596.09
$13,377,596.09

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$9,134,857.73
$2,009,721.11
$4,685,623.55
$39,614.56
$15,869,816.95

$7,977,282.69
$2,089,614.16
$1,348,408.80
$1,850,173.81
$2,396,503.58
$462,552.08
$762,807.52
$415,387.59
$17,302,730.23

$73,663.96
$0.00
$73,663.96

($1,359,249.32)
$16,675,364.60
$15,316,115.28

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($6,114,104.27)
($3,742,989.51)
($777,093.45)
$6,614.56
($10,627,572.67)

$5,281,827.23
$1,355,460.57
$875,883.20
$320,043.89
($818,690.58)
$1,698,802.30
$239,891.48
$363,894.30
$9,317,112.39

($192,051.04)
$143,262.00
($48,789.04)

($1,359,249.32)
$3,297,768.51
$1,938,519.19
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