## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

104 - Andalusia City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,248,962.00	\$9,134,857.73	(\$6,114,104.27)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,752,710.62	\$2,009,721.11	(\$3,742,989.51)
Local Sources	\$188,250.00	\$0.00	(\$188,250.00)	\$5,462,717.00	\$4,685,623.55	(\$777,093.45)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,000.00	\$39,614.56	\$6,614.56
Total Revenues:	\$188,250.00	\$0.00	(\$188,250.00)	\$26,497,389.62	\$15,869,816.95	(\$10,627,572.67)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$99,000.00	\$0.00	\$99,000.00	\$13,259,109.92	\$7,977,282.69	\$5,281,827.23
Instructional Support Services	\$19,500.00	\$0.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,445,074.73	\$2,089,614.16	\$1,355,460.57
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,224,292.00	\$1,348,408.80	\$875,883.20
Auxiliary Services	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,170,217.70	\$1,850,173.81	\$320,043.89
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,577,813.00	\$2,396,503.58	(\$818,690.58)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,161,354.38	\$462,552.08	\$1,698,802.30
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,002,699.00	\$762,807.52	\$239,891.48
Other Expenditures	\$55,750.00	\$0.00	\$55,750.00	\$779,281.89	\$415,387.59	\$363,894.30
Total Expenditures:	\$188,250.00	\$0.00	\$188,250.00	\$26,619,842.62	\$17,302,730.23	\$9,317,112.39
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$265,715.00	\$73,663.96	(\$192,051.04)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$143,262.00	\$0.00	\$143,262.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$122,453.00	\$73,663.96	(\$48,789.04)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,359,249.32)	(\$1,359,249.32)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$152,255.80	\$177,685.74	\$25,429.94	\$13,377,596.09	\$16,675,364.60	\$3,297,768.51
Ending Fund Balance:	\$152,255.80	\$177,685.74	\$25,429.94	\$13,377,596.09	\$15,316,115.28	\$1,938,519.19

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.